## **Nueces County Community Action Agency**

101 S. Padre Island Drive, Corpus Christi Texas 78405Tel 361-883-7201 ext. 141 / Fax 361-883-9173

Dear Friends and Business Partners of the

Nueces County Community Action Agency (NCCAA),

Thank you for donating to the success of the NCCAA's Mission.

Nueces County Community Action Agency (NCCAA) is a private, non-profit corporation created with the Economic Opportunity Act of 1964, to lead the battle of President Lyndon Johnson's "War on Poverty." Community Action Agencies were created to provide a wide range of human services at the community level to help individuals build self-sufficiency and transition out of poverty.

NCCAA offers a wide array of programs, such as the Birth-to-Five Head Start program, Community Services through case management, weatherization assistance, utility assistance, and housing assistance. NCCAA's Birth-to-Five Head Start program serves 1,344 children (ages 0-5) and their families in Nueces County with education, health, disabilities, mental health, nutrition and family services. In addition, NCCAA serves 10 expectant mothers annually.

NCCAA works with partners to apply comprehensive strategies to eliminate the causes of poverty for people of Nueces County. NCCAA encourages "Friends and Business Partners" to donate to the agency's mission. Your contribution will help us fight the "War on Poverty".

Please feel free to contact me if you need additional information. I thank you in advance for your donation.

Sincerely,

Alma A. Barrera, CEO

**Nueces County Community Action Agency** 





## **Nueces County Community Action Agency**

101 S. Padre Island Drive, Corpus Christi Texas 78405Tel 361-883-7201 ext. 141 / Fax 361-883-9173

In Support of the NCCAA Mission
Proceeds to Benefit
Nueces County Community Action Agency

## INVOICE

Due Upon Receipt

Donor:		
Donor.	Name of Company	
Attn:		
Title:		
Email:		
Phone:		
Date:		
In Support of the NCCAA Mission		
NCCAA Mission Statement		
NCCAA works with partners to apply comprehensive strategies to eliminate the causes of poverty for people of Nueces County.		
Total D	onation Amount: \$	
Paymer	at Due Upon Receipt	
Please 1	remit payment to:	
	Nueces County Community Action Agency	
	101 South Padre Island Drive	
	Corpus Christi, TX 78405	
Thanks	for Your Support!!	

**Nueces County**